USW LOCAL 1944 ELECTIONS RESULTS

Executive Board Elections:

Position
Local Union President (1)

Local Union Vice-President (1)

Regional Executive Officer Alberta (1)

Regional Executive Officer Quebec (1)

Trustees (3)

Unit Elections:
Unit 53 Elections (Prince George):
Position

Unit Chair (1)

Unit 210 Elections (Fort McMurray):

Position

Unit Counsellor (1)

MoveUP

Name

Michael Phillips
Ashok Tripathi
Abstained

Pierre-Luc Dick
Jenn Turner
Abstained

John Alma
Richard Blais
Abstained

Danis Bouffard
Ricardo Ramsingh
Abstained

Karl Eaton
Wendy Haill
Corey Mandryk
Robin Navin
Terika Peters
Abstained

Name

Chris Endicott
Kandis Kiland
Abstained

Name

John Alma
Terry Fidler
Abstained

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Total:

Ballots Cast
631
81
3
715

156
549

711

42
139

183

37
16

53

161
167
554
561
478

1927
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Percentage
88%
11%

0%

22%
77%
1%

23%
76%
1%

70%
30%
0%

8%
9%
29%
29%
25%
0%

67%
33%
0%

50%
50%
0%



