## **USW LOCAL 1944 ELECTIONS RESULTS**

## **Executive Board Elections:**

Position	Name		<b>Ballots Cast</b>	Percentage
Local Union President (1)	Michael Phillips		631	88%
	Ashok Tripathi		81	11%
	Abstained		3	0%
		Total:	715	
Local Union Vice-President (1)	Pierre-Luc Dick		156	22%
	Jenn Turner		549	77%
	Abstained		6	1%
		Total:	711	
Regional Executive Officer Alberta (1)	John Alma		42	23%
	Richard Blais		139	76%
	Abstained		2	1%
		Total:	183	
Regional Executive Officer Quebec (1)	Danis Bouffard		37	70%
	Ricardo Ramsingh		16	30%
	Abstained		0	0%
		Total:	53	
Trustees (3)	Karl Eaton		161	8%
	Wendy Haill		167	9%
	Corey Mandryk		554	29%
	Robin Navin		561	29%
	Terika Peters		478	25%
	Abstained		6	0%
		Total:	1927	
Unit Elections:				
Unit 53 Elections (Prince George):				
Position	Name			
Unit Chair (1)	Chris Endicott		6	67%
• •	Kandis Kiland		3	33%
	Abstained		0	0%
		Total:	9	
Unit 210 Elections (Fort McMurray):				
Position	Name			
Unit Counsellor (1)	John Alma		1	50%
· <i>'</i>	Terry Fidler		1	50%
	Abstained		0	0%
	-	Total:	2	